
TATUM RIDGE MEN'S GOLF ASSOCIATION   MARCH 2016 HANDICAPS

A-FLIGHT INDEX HDCP B-FLIGHT INDEX HDCP

1 Dick Lee 8.6 G/9 1 John Sholtis 20.2 G/20
2 Stuart Macfarlane 9.4 G/9 2 Ron Jacobsen 20.6 G/20
3 Brian Babbitt 10.2 G/10 3 David Openshaw 20.7 G/20
4 Bill Burns 11.5 G/11 4 Bill McGettrick 20.8 G/20
5 Steve DeWitt 11.7 G/11 5 Larry Myers 20.9 G/20
6 John Kardosz 12.1 G/12 6 Ray Phillippi 21.0 R/19
7 John Seibold 12.4 W/13 7 Ray Reamer 21.0 G/20
8 Doug Fields 13.9 G/14 8 Ben Cedrone 21.3 G/21
9 Galene Schlosser 14.9 G/15 9 Bob Clarke 21.3 G/21

10 David Moy 15.1 G/15 10 George Overturf 21.3 G/21
11 David Swanson 15.6 G/15 11 Ron McGee 21.3 R/20
12 Jon Lewis 15.8 G/15 12 Colin Ewing 21.5 G/21
13 Ken Heckert 16.0 G/16 13 Don DeBolt 22.2 G/22
14 Bob Bourlier 16.3 G/16 14 Ken Grenier 22.5 G/22
15 Roy Payne 16.8 G/16 15 Rollie Woods 22.6 G/22
16 Dale Rector 17.2 G/17 16 Ed Girard 22.8 G/22
17 David Densmore 17.3 G/17 17 Mario Pereira 23.2 G/23
18 Randy Walker 17.6 G/17 18 Tony Oliva 23.7 G/23
19 George Miarecki 17.8 G/17 19 Gordon Rapp 23.7 R/22
20 Lee Stephenson 17.9 G/17 20 Bob Lane 23.8 G/23
21 Ralph Milykovic 18.1 G/18 21 Jim Nardella 24.0 G/23
22 Tony Pugliese 18.2 G/18 22 Bill Milsop 24.2 G/24
23 Don Crawford 18.4 G/18 23 Hans Abraham 24.3 G/24
24 Paul Butt 19.4 G/19 24 Guy Alba 24.3 G/24
25 Bob Reese 19.7 G/19 25 Bob Roe 24.4 G/24
26 Darryl Gorecki 19.8 G/19 26 Bill Prinkey 25.0 G/24
27 Paul Addison 19.9 G/19 27 Bob Cross 25.1 G/24
28 Peter Hughes 19.9 G/19 28 Don Daly 25.7 R/24
29 Jim Swanson 20.0 G/19 29 Herb Fanz 25.9 G/25

30 Jan Rosenbaum 26.0 G/25
31 Earl Wright 26.0 G/25
32 Cam Ferguson 26.1 G/25
33 Don Steinwachs 26.7 G/26
34 Jack Devine 27.1 R/25
35 Gary Lewis 27.3 G/27
36 Bob Stewart 27.3 R/25
37 Walt Carlson 27.7 G/27
38 Bob Monken 27.7 G/27
39 Tom Cunningham 28.1 G/27
40 Howard Thorsen 28.6 G/28
41 Terry Whitney 29.5 R/27
42 Art Skop 29.8 G/29
43 Fred Batista 31.3 R/29
44 Rich Slesinger 31.8 R/29
45 Ken Myers 32.4 G/32
46 Lew Dingler 33.9 R/31
47 Don Dorsey 34.4 R/32
48 Koyne Ahlstrand 35.5 R/32
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1 Abraham, Hans 24.3 G/24 40 McGettrick, Bill 20.8 G/20
2 Addison, Paul 19.9 G/19 41 Miarecki, George 17.8 G/17
3 Ahlstrand, Koyne 35.5 R/32 42 Milsop, Bill 24.2 G/24
4 Alba, Guy 24.3 G/24 43 Milykovic, Ralph 18.1 G/18
5 Babbitt, Brian 10.2 G/10 44 Monken, Bob 27.7 G/27
6 Batista, Fred 31.3 R/29 45 Moy, David 15.1 G/15
7 Bourlier, Bob 16.3 G/16 46 Myers, Ken 32.4 G/32
8 Burns, Bill 11.5 G/11 47 Myers, Larry 20.9 G/20
9 Butt, Paul 19.4 G/19 48 Nardella, Jim 24.0 G/23

10 Carlson, Walt 27.7 G/27 49 Oliva, Tony 23.7 G/23
11 Cedrone, Ben 21.3 G/21 50 Openshaw, David 20.7 G/20
12 Clarke, Bob 21.3 G/21 51 Overturf, George 21.3 G/21
13 Crawford, Don 18.4 G/18 52 Payne, Roy 16.8 G/16
14 Cross, Bob 25.1 G/24 53 Pereira, Mario 23.2 G/23
15 Cunningham, Tom 28.1 G/27 54 Phillippi, Ray 21.0 R/19
16 Daly, Don 25.7 R/24 55 Prinkey, Bill 25.0 G/24
17 DeBolt, Don 22.2 G/22 56 Pugliese, Tony 18.2 G/18
18 Densmore, David 17.3 G/17 57 Rapp, Gordon 23.7 R/22
19 Devine, Jack 27.1 R/25 58 Reamer, Ray 21.0 G/20
20 DeWitt, Steve 11.7 G/11 59 Rector, Dale 17.2 G/17
21 Dingler, Lew 33.9 R/31 60 Reese, Bob 19.7 G/19
22 Dorsey, Don 34.4 R/32 61 Roe, Bob 24.4 G/24
23 Ewing, Colin 21.5 G/21 62 Rosenbaum, Jan 26.0 G/25
24 Fanz, Herb 25.9 G/25 63 Schlosser, Galene 14.9 G/15
25 Ferguson, Cam 26.1 G/25 64 Seibold, John 12.4 W/13
26 Fields, Doug 13.9 G/14 65 Sholtis, John 20.2 G/20
27 Girard, Ed 22.8 G/22 66 Skop, Art 29.8 G/29
28 Gorecki, Darryl 19.8 G/19 67 Slesinger, Rich 31.8 R/29
29 Grenier, Ken 22.5 G/22 68 Steinwachs, Don 26.7 G/26
30 Heckert, Ken 16.0 G/16 69 Stephenson, Lee 17.9 G/17
31 Hughes, Peter 19.9 G/19 70 Stewart, Bob 27.3 R/25
32 Jacobsen, Ron 20.6 G/20 71 Swanson, David 15.6 G/15
33 Kardosz, John 12.1 G/12 72 Swanson, Jim 20.0 G/19
34 Lane, Bob 23.8 G/23 73 Thorsen, Howard 28.6 G/28
35 Lee, Dick 8.6 G/9 74 Walker, Randy 17.6 G/17
36 Lewis, Gary 27.3 G/27 75 Whitney, Terry 29.5 R/27
37 Lewis, Jon 15.8 G/15 76 Woods, Rollie 22.6 G/22
38 Macfarlane, Stuart 9.4 G/9 77 Wright, Earl 26.0 G/25
39 McGee, Ron 21.3 R/20
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